प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर, सहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बावाड़ी, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380015

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@njc.in

Dated: 16.11.2023

F. No. GCCO/II/3/22/2023-ADMN

(Centralized No.DGHRD/AC-DC/346/2023)
Establishment Order No.86/2023

Dated: 16.11.2023

Sub: Transfer and Posting in the grade of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner – Reg.

Subsequent to issuance of Office Order No.185/2023 & 186/2023 both dated 27.10.2023 by the Board vide F.No.22013/02/2023-Ad.II regarding transfer and posting in the grade of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner and with the approval of Committee of the Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone, the Chief Commissioner, CGST Vadodara Zone and the Chief Commissioner, Customs Gujarat Zone (hereinafter called as the Committee), the following transfer and posting in the grade of Deputy/Assistant Commissioners are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

Sr. No.	Name of officer (S/Shri)	Emp. Code	Designation	From	То
1	Meena Govind Sahay	9768	Assistant Commissioner	CGST Ahmedabad Zone	Customs Gujarat Zone
2	D.J. Gemini Anand D. Srikanth	9786	Assistant Commissioner	CGST Ahmedabad Zone	Customs Gujarat Zone
3	Chandani Chandra Prakash		Assistant Commissioner		Customs Gujarat Zone

- 2. The aforementioned officers should be relieved by 24.11.2023 and the date of relieving and joining may be intimated to this office promptly.
- 3. All the representations received regarding transfer to Customs Gujarat Zone from CGST Ahmedabad Zone & CGST Vadodara Zone and *vice versa* stand disposed off and no further representation whatsoever shall be entertained before the officer joins at the new place of posting.
- 4. This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Shree Ram Vishnoi)
Joint Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. The Member (P&V), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. The Zonal Member, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 3. The Joint Secretary (Admn.), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 4. P.S. to Chairman, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX Vadodara Zone.
- 6. The Chief Commissioner, Customs Gujarat Zone, Ahmedabad
- 7. The AAD, Data Bank, DGHRD, New Delhi w.r. to allotment of Centralized Order No.DGHRD/DC-AC/346/2023 dated 16.11.2023

Dated: 16.11.2023

- 8. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South/North/ Gandhinagar/Audit Ahmedabad/ Appeals Ahmedabad/ Rajkot/ Bhavnagar/ Kutch/ Audit Rajkot/ Appeals Rajkot/Vadodara I/ Vadodara II/ Surat/ Daman/ Audit Vaodara/ Audit Surat/ Appeals Vadodara/ Appeals Surat
- 9. Sr. P.S. to the Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.
- 10. The Superintendent (Systems), PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website).
- 11. Hindi version follows.
- 12. Guard File.